

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PATRICIA ADAMS
Chair and President
ANN CAVOUKIAN
Executive Director, PBDI, Ryerson University
ANDREW COYNE
Columnist, Globe and Mail
IAN GRAY
President, St. Lawrence Starch Co. Ltd.
GAIL REGAN
President, Cara Holdings Inc.
GEORGE TOMKO
Expert-in-Residence in IPSI, University of Toronto

MAX ALLEN
Producer, CBC Radio
DAVID CAYLEY
Writer and Broadcaster
GLENN FOX
Economist, University of Guelph
BRUCE PARDY
Professor of Law, Queen's University
ANDREW ROMAN
Lawyer

February 23, 2021

Christine E. Long
Registrar
Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge Street, P.O. Box 2319
Toronto ON
M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long,

RE: EB-2019-0003: Post 2020 DSM Framework Phase 2 Consultation Energy Probe Cost Claim

Attached is the cost claim of Energy Probe Research Foundation (Energy Probe) for participation in the EB-2019-0003: Post 2020 DSM Framework Phase 2 consultation.

Respectfully submitted on behalf of Energy Probe,

Tom Ladanyi

TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.

cc. Regulatory Proceedings (Enbridge Gas Inc.)
Roger Higgin (Sustainable Planning Associates Inc.)

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

This form should be used by a party (defined in the Practice Direction on Cost Awards as including a participant in a consultation process) in a consultation before the Board to identify the fees and disbursements that form the party's cost claim. Paper and electronic copies of this form and itemized receipts must be filed with the Board and served on one or more other parties as directed by the Board in the applicable Board Notice of Hearing for Cost Awards. Please ensure all required fields are filled in and the Affidavit portion is signed and sworn or affirmed.

	inst	ructions		
- Required data input is indicated by yellow-sha the cost claim.	ded fields. Forn	nulas are present in the doc	ument to assist wit	h the calculation of
- All claims must be in Canadian dollars. If appl				
- A senarate "Statement of Dichursements Dai-	Rate	:	Country:	
- A separate "Statement of Disbursements Being	g Claimed" is re	quired for each consultant o	or lawyer/articling	student/paralegal.
However only one "Statement of Fees Being Cla Being Claimed" covering the whole of the party'	's cost claim she	"Summary of Fees and Disb	ursements	
- The cost claim must be supported by a comple	ted Affidavit sid	aned by a representative of	the next.	
- A CV for each consultant must be attached unl	ess, for a given	consultant, a CV has been r	rrovided to the Boa	ard in another
process within the last 24 months.				
- Except as provided in section 7.03 of the Pract	tice Direction o	n Cost Awards, itemized red	ceipts must be pro-	vided.
File # EB- EB-2019-0003			10 150	
		Process: Post 2020 Ga	as DSIVI Framewo	rk Phase 2
Party: Energy Probe Research Foundat	ion	_ Affiant's Name:	Thomas J. Ladan	yi
HST Number: 10730 5146 RT0001		_ HST	Rate Ontario:	6.5%
Full Registrant		Qualifyin	g Non-Profit	
Unregistered			Tax Exempt	
Other			ran Exempt	
	Aff	fidavit		
I, Thomas J. Ladany	i	, of the City/Town of	Tor	onto
in the Province/State of			, swear or affirn	n that:
1. I am a representative of the above-noted part 2. I have examined all of the documentation in s Disbursements Being Claimed", "Statement of Fe 3. The attached "Summary of Fees and Disburse Disbursements Being Claimed" include only cost the Ontario Energy Board process referred to ab	upport of this c ees Being Claim ments Being Cla s incurred and t	ost claim, including the atta ed" and "Statement(s) of Di aimed", "Statement of Fees	ched "Summary of sbursements Being Being Claimed" and	Fees and Claimed".
4. This cost claim does not include any costs for	work done, or t	ime spent, by a person that	is an employee or	officer of the Party
as described in sections 6.05 and 6.09 of the Boa	ird's Practice Di	rection on Cost Awards.	an employee of	officer of the raity
Thodani				
Signature of Affiant				
Sworn or affirmed before me at the City	/Town of	Toronto		
	Ontario	, on	February 21, 2	2021
STATE OF NOTATIONS			(date)	1021
THE PURITY SHE			(acte)	
77 1/1/1/1 1 : 3				
, confinal	10 10 10 10			
Commissioner for taking Affidavits				

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

File # EB- EB-2019-0003 Process: Post 2020 Gas DSM Framework Phase 2

Party: Energy Probe Research Foundation

Summary	of Fees and Disbursements Being	Claimed
Legal/consultant fees	\$1,320.00	
Disbursements	\$0.00	
HST	\$85.80	
Total Cost Claim	\$1,405.80	

Payment Information

Make cheque payable to: Energy Probe Research Foundation

Send payment to this address: 225 Brunswick Avenue

Toronto, Ontario

M5S 2M6

Attention: Frank Cianflone

Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

Statement of Fees Being Claimed

Statement of Fees being claimed for Eligible Activity is found on the third tab of this workbook.

Statement(s) of Disbursements Being Claimed

Statement of Disbursements being claimed is found on the fourth tab of this workbook.

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS

Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

Individual Whose Costs are Being Claimed

Name: Roger Higgin			Completed Years
		Year Called to Bar	Practicing/Years of Relevant Experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:			40
Analyst/Consultant:	7		
CV attached:		CV not required:	
Name:		× 1 1 1	
Company Martin Director of the Company of the Compa		Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practicing/Years of relevant experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal: Analyst/Consultant:			
CV attached:		CV not required:	
Name:			
		Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practicing/Years of relevant experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:			
Analyst/Consultant:		38	
CV attached:		CV not required:	
Name:			
		Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practicing/Years of relevant experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:			САРСИСТВО
Analyst/Consultant:			
CV attached:		CV not required:	
Name:			
	I	Year Called	Completed Years Practicing/Years of relevant experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:			caperience
Analyst/Consultant:			
CV attached:		CV not required:	

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS Statement of Fees Being Claimed

File # EB- EB-2019-0003

Process Post Gas 2020 DSM Framework

Energy Probe

Party

HST Rate: 6.50%

1 2

	Activity	Preparation for the Phase 2 Stakeholder Meeting	Attendance at the Phase 2 Stakeholder Meeting	ij		
	Date		January 29, 2020			
	Hours	Up to 2 hours	Up to 3 hours	į		
Individual Whose Fees are Being Claimed	Hourly rate	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	Control of the Control	Subtotal	HST	Total
Roger Higgin	\$330.00	1.00	3.00	\$1,320.00	\$85.80	\$1,405.80
0				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			s 10 T	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total:	1.00	3.00	\$1 320 00	\$85 80	

Total legal/consultant fees: \$1,405.80



SPA 15 Malabar Place Don Mills, Toronto, Ontario M3B 1A4 (416) 391-0738 fax (416) 391-0738

INVOICE :

Name	Energy Probe Re	esearch Foundation		
Address	225 Brunswick A	venue		
City	Toronto	Province Ont	P.C.	M5S 2M6
Attn	Frank Cianflone			

Date 2021-02-18

Project No Post 2020 DSM Framework 2 EB-2019-0003

Hours		Description Of Services	C MANAGE - THE LANGE OF THE COLUMN CO	Unit Price	TOTAL
.00	2020-01-24	Preparation Review Decision		\$330.00	\$330.00
.00	2020-01-29	Attend Stakeholder Meeting	-	\$330.00	\$990.00
.0	Total				\$1,320.00
_	15.43			SubTotal	\$1,320.00
/ P	ayment Details				\$0.00
0	Cash		Taxes	HST	\$171.60
•	Cheque			PST	
0	Other			TOTAL	\$1,491.60
	CHEQUES PAY	ABLE TO SPA			
Date	9				